

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in,

Email: coejakbopee@gmail.com, helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com, jakbopee@gmail.com,

Subject: Conduct of Second Round of (Physical) counseling for admission to Bachelor of Pharmacy & Diploma Pharmacy Course -2024 in Colleges of UT of J&K: notifying of the Counselling Schedule thereof.

Reference: i) Notification No.016-BOPEE of 2024 dated 04-04-2024.

ii) Notification No.021-BOPEE of 2024 dated 16-05-2024.

iii) Notification No.026-BOPEE of 2024 dated 30-05-2024.

iv) Notification No.030-BOPEE of 2024 dated 04-06-2024.

v) Notification No.031-BOPEE of 2024 dated 13-06-2024

Notification No. 040-BOPEE of 2024 Dated: 03-07-2024

Consequent upon the conduct of first Round of Counseling for filling up the Bachelor of Pharmacy & Diploma Pharmacy seats w.e.f 10-06-2024 to 12-06-2024, the Board shall conduct Second Round of counselling (Physical) for Upgradation/Allotment of unfilled/vacant seats received as shortfall from Institutions /Colleges of UT of J&K as per the following schedule:

JK UT Rank		Date / Day of Councelling	Domorko
From	То	Date/Day of Counselling	Remarks
001	800	08-07-2024 (Monday)	All candidates
801	1600	09-07-2024 (Tuesday)	All candidates
1601	2503	10-07-2024 (Wednesday)	All candidates

All the eligible/interested candidates are advised to report physically at BOPEE office Jammu/Srinagar on the above dates between 08:30 a.m to 10:00 a.m for attendance and registration along with the following documents in original:

CAR K BOW

- i) Domicile certificate;
- ii) 12<sup>th</sup> class Marks card (whose results are declared);
- iii) Valid Category Certificate, if applicable,
- iv) Date of Birth Certificate (Diploma/10<sup>th</sup> class Marks certificate);

## Note-I:

## The following procedure shall be adopted during Second Round of Counselling:-

- a. Candidates, who have been allotted a seat in First Round of Counselling and have joined the allotted College /Institution shall be eligible to participate in this round of counselling and shall have to bring a copy of fee receipt deposited by them at their respective College / Institution for submission at the time of Upgradation/Allotment Counselling.
- b. Candidates, who could not participate in the First Round of Counselling for one or the other reason, are eligible to participate in this round of counselling.
- c. Candidates, who have opted CNA/SNA during the First Round of Counselling are also eligible to participate in this round of counselling.

- d. The candidates, who have been allotted seat(s) in the First Round of Counselling but have failed to join the same within the prescribed time limit fixed by the Board shall not be eligible for participation in this round of counselling.
- e. The candidates participating first time shall have to deposit the Counselling fee for Rs. 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) through POS Machine available at the BOPEE office Jammu / Srinagar through Debit /Credit Cards. Any candidate who fails to deposit the counselling fee shall not be allowed to participate in the counselling process.
- f. The seat Matrix shall be uploaded on official website of the Board before the dates of counseling.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the e-Information Brochure and Notifications/Notices issued by the Board in this regard from time to time.

E & OE

Sd/(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma)
Controller of Examinations
J&K, BOPEE

Dated: 03-07-2024

No: BOPEE/EXAM/12/2024 (745122<mark>6)</mark> Copy to the: -

- 1) Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.
- 2) Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3) Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4) Secretary to the Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K.
- 5) Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6) Director Information, J&K for information with the request to kindly get this Notification published in the two leading daily English Newspapers from Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Kargil having larger circulation.
- 7) Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8) Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmes.
- 9) President J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu.
- 10) Vice President J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Srinagar.
- 11) Members, J&K BOPEE, for information.
- 12) Secretary J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13) Registrar President J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu with an advice to circulate among all Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K.
- 14) Financial Advisor /CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15) DLR/ALR, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16) PS to the Chairperson, J&K, BOPEE for kind information of the Chairperson
- 17) In charge I.T. Section BOPEE, for information & necessary action.
- 18) Office file.